financial statements better understand the impact of the initial adoption of IFRS on the Company’s fiscal 2011 consolidated financial
statements that will be included as the comparative information in the Company’s condensed consolidated interim financial statements
for the quarterly periods during fiscal 2012 and for full year fiscal 2012 that will be prepared in accordance with IFRS. This
information reflects the first time adoption elections and accounting policy choices made by the Company.

1  References to Previous GAAP throughout this release relate to US GAAP prior to the adoption of IFRS

WNS (Holdings) Limited

The consolidated financial data included in this report for the full year fiscal 2011 under Previous GAAP have been derived from our
audited consolidated financial statements included in our annual report for the year ended March 31, 2011 on Form 20-F.

Impact of IFRS on profit (loss)

The following table provide a summary of the significant differences between IFRS and Previous GAAP on our profit (loss) in fiscal
2011.

  Three months ended   Year ended
  June 30,   September 30,  December 31,  March 31,   March 31,
(US$ thousands)  2010   2010   2010   2011   2011

Profit (loss) as per Previous GAAP  $ (6,045)  $ 4,921  $ 5,788  $ 5,153  $ 9,817

Net impact of IFRS adjustment

excluding hedge accounting   (121)   758   1,098   (136)   1,599

Profit (loss) excluding hedge

accounting impact under IFRS   (6,166)   5,679   6,886   5,017   11,416

Hedge accounting impact under IFRS   331   305   2,078   3,783   6,497

Profit (loss) as per IFRS  $ (5,835)  $ 5,984  $ 8,964  $ 8,800  $ 17,913

One of the primary reasons for the change in profit (loss) in fiscal 2011, on the initial adoption of IFRS, is with respect to the hedge
accounting treatment for transaction related purchased options. Under Previous GAAP, for effective hedges the premium paid for
purchased options were recorded in other components of equity. Under IFRS, the time value of the options are separated from the
option value and recorded at fair value at each reporting period with the resultant gains or losses reported in the statement of income.
The IASB has issued an exposure draft proposing amendments to hedge accounting, with the final standard on hedge accounting